

செய்தியைப் பற்றி

File No. - 06 (MBD)/2020-21
Agency: S.K.C.C.P.L.

தற்கால காவிரி கரையோர
பெரியபாளையம் (தற்கால)

தமிழ்நாடு

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

செய்தியைப் பற்றி

DIVISION

தற்கால

SUB-DIVISION

File No. - 1348

Measurement Book

1348
1st Year Maintenance Bill
Period - 19.06.2022 to 18.06.2023

50

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of Work: Maintenance of					
Road and CD works for Dhankaul					
Kabristan ka Bagal se Beldariga					
Tola Dhankaul					
MMGSY (WB)					
Tender Group No - MMGSY-WB-17-SHK4					
Agency: Satyendra Kumar and Co.					
Construction Pvt. Ltd.					
At G-7 Tara Tower Behind					
Republic Hotel					
Exhibition Road, Patna					
Agreement No - 06 (M&D)/2022-2					

Agreement No:

578. M&D Est. No. 1627317

Date of Commencement: 12.09.2020

Date of Completion: 11.09.2021

Actual Date of Completion: 18.06.2022

Date of Entry: 21.06.2023

(1) Restoration of raincoats

$$2 \times 10 \times 1.50 \times 0.30 = 9.00 \text{ m}^3$$

$$2 \times 15 \times 1.25 \times 0.30 = 11.25 \text{ m}^3$$

$$2 \times 5 \times 1.75 \times 0.30 = 5.25 \text{ m}^3$$

$$2 \times 10 \times 1.50 \times 0.30 = 9.00 \text{ m}^3$$

$$2 \times 20 \times 1.75 \times 0.30 = 21.00 \text{ m}^3$$

$$2 \times 15 \times 1.25 \times 0.30 = 11.25 \text{ m}^3$$

$$2 \times 25 \times 1.50 \times 0.30 = 22.50 \text{ m}^3$$

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
			Bp. Rd.	813	78.00
(6) Maintenance of road signs item 6 VTMS					
P/51 - 0.19 km @ Rs. 1077.82/km					
					= Rs. 205.00
(7) Maintenance of km stone & 250 m stone item 7 VTMS					
P/51 - 0.22 km @ Rs. 565.38/km					
					= Rs. 124.00
(8) Cutting of branches of trees item 8 VTMS					
P/51 - 4 nos @ Rs. 109.75/each					
					= Rs. 439.00
(9) Cutting of shrubs item 9 VTMS					
P/52 - 1720 @ Rs. 5.50/each					
					= Rs. 9460.00
(10) Trimming of grasses and weeds item 10 VTMS					
P/52 - 41.00 m ² @ Rs. 2.24/m ²					
					= Rs. 92.00
(11) Painting item 11 VTMS					
P/52 - 126.00 m ² @ Rs. 69.97/m ²					
					= Rs. 8816.00
					= Rs. 91168.00
Add @ 1% LC					Rs. 912.00
Add @ 12% GST					Rs. 10940.00
					Rs. 103020.00
Less @ 4.99% below after agreement					Rs. 5141.00
					Rs. 97879.00

Continuation